
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008827-2021 

Tender

SUPPORTED ACCOMMODATION FOR INDIVIDUALS WHO
ARE HOMELESS OR AT RISK OF BECOMING HOMELESS

Hartlepool Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008827
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a9ec  
Published 26 April 2021, 8:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hartlepool Borough Council

Civic Centre, Victoria Road

HARTLEPOOL

TS24 8AY

Contact

Karen Cooper

Email

karen.cooper@hartlepool.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1429523009

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008827-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008827-2021
mailto:karen.cooper@hartlepool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hartlepool.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.hartlepool.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SUPPORTED ACCOMMODATION FOR INDIVIDUALS WHO ARE HOMELESS OR AT
RISK OF BECOMING HOMELESS

Reference number

DN 539270

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The aim of the following Service is to give Service Users who are homeless or at risk of
becoming homeless, access to supported accommodation or support in order to stabilise
their lives and gain independent living skills. In addition, the Service will provide stable,
quality accommodation which enables tenants to sustain their own tenancy, access
appropriate services, receive support and move on into permanent housing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The aim of the following Service is to give Service Users who are homeless or at risk of
becoming homeless, access to supported accommodation or support in order to stabilise
their lives and gain independent living skills. In addition, the Service will provide stable,
quality accommodation which enables tenants to sustain their own tenancy, access
appropriate services, receive support and move on into permanent housing.

The Service will provide supported accommodation (including 1 - 2 crash pads) for 8 - 10
clients (or more if accommodation allows) who are homeless or in housing need in
premises within Hartlepool for a period of up to 12 months.

The contract will commence on 1st July 2021 for a period of 3 years with option to extend
for an additional 2 years subjecting to performance and funding.

Full details of the tender process and evaluation are provided in the tender documents.

Interested Organisations wishing to register an interest and download the tender
documents, should apply via the ProContract e-tendering portal.

https://procontract.due-north.com

Registration is Free of charge

All completed documentation for this tender must be uploaded via the ProContract e-
tendering portal Only and submitted no later than 14:00 hours on Friday 4th June 2021.

Late submissions will not be accepted. (Postal and e-mail submissions will also not be
accepted.)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Contract has the option to be extended for up to a further 2 years subjecting to
performance and funding.



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

3 June 2021

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 June 2021

Local time

2:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hartlepool Borough Council

Hartlepool

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.hartlepool.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.hartlepool.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-19T06:57:20+0000
	TCPDF




